

GAHC040017682025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRP/102/2025

Smti Techi Menia
Wife of Shri T M Tara, resident of E Sector, Naharlagun, PO and PS Naharlagun,
Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

Taba Tem
Son of Late Taba Tado, resident of Model Village, PO and PS Naharlagun, Papum
Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Dugmar Kamduk, P Tashi, Mitem Ratan, Lokam Tadam, Bate Joel
Koyu, Mipe Ete, Kirpok Eshi

Advocate for the Respondent : Khoda Tama, Lod Chilyang, Tasso Dodung, Khoda Yubey, Jambey
Tsering, R Barman, T Lampung

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG
ORDER

13.02.2026

Heard Mr. D. Kamduk, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. K. Tama, learned counsel for the respondent.

As agreed by the learned counsels for both sides, list the matter again for admission hearing on **16.03.2026**.

Till then, the interim order passed earlier shall be extended.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant